
8 SEPTEMBER NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 4219 
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/33 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 
CH 
CH 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 

21. 07.017 
30.03.031 ) 
30.03.039) 

33.06.039 

38.1 I. 029 
38.11.041 
38.19.089 

39.01.211 
39.02.501 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
59.08.002 
76.16.059 

83.07.021 
83.09.037 

84.06.061 
84.17.009 
84.22.019 
84.59.059 
84.63.029 
85.01. 059 
85.06.019 
85.12.029 
85.15.259 
85.15.259 
85.19.052 
Whole Item 

SCHEDULE I 
Genera I Dec i s ions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Sprite beverage base 
Medicaments 

Free Free 

Becodisk 
Cambiotic aqueous suspension 
Carboplatin 
Cerumol ear drops 
Ventodisk 
Ventolin 200 mcg, 100 dose inhaler 
Bath oils or bubble bath softgels of 300mg or over when 
imported in bulk 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Dipel insecticide Free 
Tropotox p Ius Free 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Glocount tablets Free 
Trigonox 51, 71 and C Free 
Beckamine 51-906 (PI96/60) Free 
Plasticized PVC composition sheeting of the type used for gaskets Free 
Food & Drink flasks, foam insulated Free 
Time/temperature cooking indicators Free 
Model aircraft fabric Free 
Venetian blind components, viz; Free 
Cord cups, head rai Is, bottom rails 
Philips SGR 200 plant irradiation luminaire Free 
Sealed tubular blind rivets of either stainless steel shell Free 
and stainless steel mandrel or monel shell and stainless 
steel mandrel 
Rolls Royce piston assembly 
PUlp sheet airbourne dryer 
Overhead powered trolley system 
Commercial waste disposal units weighing 20kg or more 
Rolls Royce shell bearings 
Rotary converters for ripple control generators 
Rechargeable oral water jet 
Electric heater texti Ie marker 
Mul ti - image rear projection screen video display systems 
900 MHz digital radio receivers and transmitters 
Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable 
connectors and the like 
EXCLUDING: 
I. Part II Duty Free concession already approved 
under Tariff Item 
2. Aluminium compression fittings, peculiar for 
use in jointing and terminating aluminium wire and 
cable 
EXCLUDING: 
Fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use on; 
(a) Three core sector cable 
(b) Four core sector cable exceeding 185mm+ cross
sectional area 
3. Battery isolaters, peculiar for use on all types 
of storage batteries including automotive 
and marine batteries 
4. Co-axial plugs, car-radio type 
5. Industrial and protected type plugs, sockets, 
cable couplers 
6. Appliance inlets and switch sockets, 
rated 110 to 415 vol ts and up to 63 amps; 
EXCLUDING: 
Aluminium clad industrial plugs, sockets, cable 
couplers appliances inlets and switch sockets, 
with maximum voltage rating of 500 V AC/DC, from 
16-63 amps continuous rated current, flat formation 
(i.e. round pins in a straight line) pin/socket 
configuration 
7. Plugs, sockets, tap-ons, cord extension sockets, 
250 volts, 15 amp maximum rating 
8. Sockets and plugs therefor, wire and cable 
connectors and the like: excluding those of a 
kind commonly used with: 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

25 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

Ref. Effecti ve 
No. From To 

700217D 7/87 

730004C 
730002G 
630249B 
630127E 
730005A 
730003E 
700196H 

700164K 
720088K 

700208E 
700197F 
603390D 
622157C 
700084H 
700218B 
640526G 
740124J 

700591B 
700161E 

700173J 
700198D 
700168B 
700170D 
700174G 
621494A 
720093F 
700209C 
720052J 
720095B 
780138G 

7/87 
7/87 
6/87 

12/86 
7/87 
7/87 
7/87 

5/87 
7/87 

7/87 
7/87 
4/87 
5/87 
7/87 
7/87 

12/86 
8/87 

6/87 
7/87 

7/87 
7/87 
7/87 
7/87 
7/87 
1/87 
7/87 
7/87 
7/87 
8/87 
8/87 


