TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/33
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
 - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- 5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1	
General Decisions	Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	f Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.		То
AK	21.07.017	Sprite beverage base	Free	Free	99	700217D	7/87	
	30.03.031)	Medicaments						
	30.03.039)							
WN		Becodisk	Free	Free	25	730004C	7/87	
WN		Cambiotic aqueous suspension	Free	Free	26	730002G	7/87	
WN		Carboplatin	Free	Free	25	630249B	6/87	
WN		Cerumol ear drops	Free	Free	25	630127E	12/86	
WN		Ventodisk	Free	Free	25	730005A	7/87	
WN		Ventolin 200 mcg, 100 dose inhaler	Free	Free	25	730003E	7/87	
AK	33.06.039	Bath oils or bubble bath softgels of 300mg or over when imported in bulk	Free	Free	99	700196H	7/87	• •
ΑK	38.11.029	Dipel insecticide	Free	Free	99	700164K	5/87	
WN	38.11.041	Tropotox plus	Free	Free	99	720088K	7/87	
	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.					.,	
AK		Glocount tablets	Free	Free	99	700208E	7/87	
AK		Trigonox 51, 71 and C	Free	Free	99	700197F	7/87	
AK	39.01.211	Beckamine 51-906 (P196/60)	Free			603390D	4/87	
WN	39.02.501	Plasticized PVC composition sheeting of the type used for gaskets				622157C	5/87	
AK	39.07.629	Food & Drink flasks, foam insulated	Free	Free	99	700084H	7/87	
AK	39.07.629	Time/temperature cooking indicators	Free	Free	99	700218B	7/87	
CH	59.08.002	Model aircraft fabric	Free			640526G	12/86	
CH	76.16.059	Venetian blind components, viz;	Free	Free	99	740124J	8/87	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Cord cups, head rails, bottom rails			•	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0,0,	
ΑK	83.07.021	Philips SGR 200 plant irradiation luminaire	Free	Free	99	700591B	6/87	
AK	83.09.037	Sealed tubular blind rivets of either stainless steel shell	Free	Free	99	700161E	7/87	
	331331331	and stainless steel mandrel or monel shell and stainless steel mandrel		1100		7001012	.,.,	••
AK	84.06.061	Rolls Royce piston assembly	Free	Free	99	700173J	7/87	
AK	84.17.009	Pulp sheet airbourne dryer	Free	Free	99	700198D	7/87	
ΑK	84.22.019	Overhead powered trolley system	Free	Free	99	700168B	7/87	
AK	84.59.059	Commercial waste disposal units weighing 20kg or more	Free	Free	99	700170D	7/87	
AK	84.63.029	Rolls Royce shell bearings	Free	Free	99	700174G	7/87	
WN	85.01.059	Rotary converters for ripple control generators	Free	Free	99	621494A	1/87	
WN	85.06.019	Rechargeable oral wateriet	Free	Free	99	720093F	7/87	
AK	85.12.029	Electric heater textile marker	Free	Free	99	700209C	7/87	
WN	85.15.259	Multi-image rear projection screen video display systems	Free	Free	99	720052J	7/87	
WN	85.15.259	900 MHz digital radio receivers and transmitters	Free	Free	99	720095B	8/87	
НО	85.19.052	Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable	Free	Free	99	780138G	8/87	
	Whole Item	connectors and the like		1100		,001000	3,01	• •

- EXCLUDING:
- 1. Part II Duty Free concession already approved under Tariff Item
- 2. Aluminium compression fittings, peculiar for use in jointing and terminating aluminium wire and cable

EXCLUDING:

- Fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use on;
- (a) Three core sector cable
- (b) Four core sector cable exceeding 185mm+ cross-sectional area
- 3. Battery isolaters, peculiar for use on all types of storage batteries including automotive and marine batteries
- 4. Co-axial plugs, car-radio type
- 5. Industrial and protected type plugs, sockets.
- cable couplers
- 6. Appliance inlets and switch sockets,
- rated 110 to 415 volts and up to 63 amps;

EXCLUDING:

Aluminium clad industrial plugs, sockets, cable couplers appliances inlets and switch sockets, with maximum voltage rating of 500 V AC/DC, from 16-63 amps continuous rated current, flat formation (i.e. round pins in a straight line) pin/socket

configuration

7. Plugs, sockets, tap-ons, cord extension sockets, 250 volts, 15 amp maximum rating

250 volts, 15 amp maximum rating
8. Sockets and plugs therefor, wire and cable

connectors and the like: excluding those of a kind commonly used with: